

An ISO 9001 Certified Company
Government Recognized One Star Export House

Corporate Office:

2nd Floor, Mrudul Tower, B/h. Times of India, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 009, Gujarat, INDIA.

Web.: www.gyscoal.com

CIN: L27209GJ1999PLC036656

Regd. Office & Factory:

Ubkhal, Kukarwada - 382 830, Tal.: Vijapur, Dist.: Mehsana.

Guiarat, INDIA.

Tel.: +91-2763-252384

Fax: +91-2763-252540

E-mail: info@gyscoal.com

Date: 5th September, 2019

To,

Department of Corporate Services **Bombay Stock Exchange Limited** Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tower, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Department Of Corporate Services

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.,
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G,
Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E)

Mumbai – 400 051

SCRIP CODE: 533275

COMPANY SYMBOL: GAL

Dear Sir,

SUB.: Newspaper Advertisement – Completion of dispatch of Notice of 20^{th} Annual General Meeting & E-voting Information.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III Part A Para A of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith the copies of newspaper advertisement published in newspapers Financial Express (English & Gujarati) of Thursday, 5th September, 2019 regarding Annual General Meeting, Book Closure and instructions for e-voting inter alia dispatch of notice/Annual report of AGM to the shareholders, to be held on 30th September, 2019.

The Newspaper cuttings of the said publications are enclosed for your records.

Thanking you.

Yours Faithfully, For Gyscoal Alloys Limited

Bhavika Sharma Company Secretary Encl: As attached



puesnoul Aleulai sunet uat sui ofthereceiptofthe said notices. The borrower/surety/owner of the property having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the borrower/surety/owner of the property

The corrower/surery/owner or the property naving raised to repay the amount, notice is nereby given to the borrower/surery/owner or the property and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Possession of the property described herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him/her under sub-section (4) of section 13 of the said act read with Rule 8 of the Security (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 on below mentioned dates. The borrower/surety/owner of the property in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the said property/ies and any dealings, with the property will be subject to the charge of the Syndicate Bank for an amount as mentioned below with further interest thereon, exist all the subject to the charge of the Syndicate Bank for an amount as mentioned below with further interest thereon, exist all the subject to the charge of the Syndicate Bank for an amount as mentioned below with further interest thereon,

The Borrower's attention is invited to the provisions of sub-section(8) of section 13 of the Act, 2002, in respect of the time available, to

redec	redeem the secured assets.									
Sr. No.	Name of Borrower & Guarantor & Branch Name	& Balance Amt. / Possession Date	Description of Immovable Properties							
	M/s Xsis Sewing Machine Company (proprietor Shri Maksudahmed Mazharali		All those piece & parcel of the immovable property being plot No. c/31, admeasuring 50 sq.yards i.e. 41-80-65 sq.mts with residential construction thereon (ground and first floor) total admeasuring 100 sq.							
	Maksudanmed Mazharan Shaikh and also the mortgagor and Mohanmedhusen Husen Iya Shaikh (surety) Branch : Deihl Chakla Road, Ahmedabad	with future interest thereon, costs, etc.	yard) of Minesh Nagar Co-Operative Housing Society Ltd., situated a Survey No. 2 part, situate at Moule Maktampur, Taluka City & Distric							
		30.08.2019	Ahmedabad - 4 (Paidi) and bounded by : East : Tenement No. 32, West : Tenement No. 3, South : Common Road and North : Tenement No. 36							
2	Mobile India, (Prop. Ashthaben Sunilbhai Navani) and Mr. Sunil Harishbhai Navani(Guarantor) Branch: Junagadh	23.01.2018	Open land 173.90 Sq. Mtrs of Plot No. 43 and 167.40 of Plot No. 44 and 180.03 sq. mtrs of Plot No. 45 and 165.47 sq. mtrs of Plot no. 46. Total 686.80 sq. mtrs							
		Rs 42,79,123.60 and interest thereon w.e.f. 01.01.2018 plus other charges	of plot no. 43, 44, 45 and 46 of N.A. land of S.No. 127 paint studie. Timbavadi locality in the city of Junagadh owned by Aashtha Navani. The Boundaries of Plot No. 43 North: Land of Plot No 44, South: 6.00 mtts:							
		31.08.2019	The Boundaries of Plot No. 44: North: Land of Plot No. 45, South: Land of Plot No. 43, East: 7.50 mtrs wide N.A. Road, West: Land of Plot No. 49 The Boundaries of Plot No. 45: North: Land of Plot No. 46, South: Land of Plot No. 44, East: 7.50 mtrs wide N.A. Road, West: Land of Plot No. 49 N.A. land of							
			S.No. 127/2 The Boundaries of Plot No. 46: North: Land of Plot No 47, South: Land of Plot No. 45, East: 7.50 mtrs wide N.A. Road, West: N.A. land of S.No. 127/2							
VC-1843	AT 00 0040	<u> </u>	Sd/- Authorised Officer, Syndicate Bank							

∍q

uı ц ΉL ſЧ

ЭD

าต

ЭЭ

na

reli.

(aq

ue

AI.

nu mı

m

Пo

uu

)W

ЩĖ

uni

unj

1001

dns

(NF

ЗiН

æw

nəm

csi s

mon

IMA

Ven

134

Registered Office: Plot No. 2/3, GIDC, Ubkhal, Kukarwada, Tal. Vijapur, Dist. Mehsana 382830 Gujarat.
Cor. Off.: 2nd Floor, Mrudul Tower, B/H. Times of India, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad – 380009 Gujarat. India
CIN - 1.27209. Tel.: +91-79-66614508, +91-2763-252384 Fax:- +91-79-26579387

NOTICE OF THE 20TH ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING

Notice is hereby given that the 20th Annual General Meeting of the Members of the Company will be held on Monday, 30th September, 2019 at 10:00 a.m. at the Registered Office of the Company situated at Plot No.2/3, GIDC, Ubkhal, Kukarwada, Vijapur, Dist.: Mehsana -382830 to transact the business as per the notice of the said meeting.

The Notice of AGM, Annual Report & Attendance slip have been sent in electronic mode to the members whose e-mail IDs are available with the Company/Depositories & physically to other members in the permitted mode. The above documents are also available on the Company's website www.gyscoal.com.

Notice is hereby further given that pursuant to Section 91 of the Companies Act, 2013 and the applicable rules framed thereunder that the Register of Members and Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed From Tuesday, 24th September, 2019 To Monday, 30th September, 2019 (both days inclusive), in connection with the 20th Annual General Meeting of the Company.

Pursuant to the provision of Section 108 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 of Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 as amended and Regulation 44 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, members are provided with the facility to exercise their right to vote on resolutions proposed to be considered at the 20th Annual General Meeting (AGM) by electronic means and the business may be transacted through e - Voting Services. The facility for casting the votes by the Members using an electronic system will be provided by CDSL - Central Depository Services (India) Limited on all resolutions set forth in the AGM Notice. Please note that a person whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the depositories as on cut-off date i.e. 23rd September, 2019 will only be entitled to avail the facility of remote e-voting or voting at the AGM venue. Any person who becomes a member of the Company after dispatch of the Notice of the meeting and holds shares as on the cut-off date may obtain the user ID and password by sending e-mail request to helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com. However, if such person is already registered with CDSL for e-voting, then the existing user ID and password can be used for casting their vote. All the Members are informed that:

- The remote e-Voting period commences on Friday, 27th September, 2019 (9.00 a.m.) and ends on Sunday, 29th September, 2019 (5.00 p.m.) and during the period shareholders holding shares either in physical form or dematerialize form as on Monday, 23rd September, 2019 (being cut off date) may cast their vote electronically in the manner and process set out in the AGM Notice. The remote e-voting module shall be disabled by CDSL for voting thereafter. Once the vote on a resolution is cast by member, the member shall not be allowed to change it subsequently. The notice of 20th AGM is available on the website of the Company www.gyscoal.com and www.cdslindia.com.
- The Members who have cast their vote by remote e-voting prior to the AGM may also attend the AGM but shall not be entitled to cast their vote again.
- A Member entitled to attend and vote is entitled to appoint a proxy to attend and vote instead of himself and that a proxy need not be a member.
- Members not opting for remote e-voting will be offered the facility to vote at the venue of the AGM. A member can opt for only one mode of voting i.e. either through remote e-voting or at the AGM Venue.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Members and remote e-voting user manual for Members available at the help section of https://www.evotingindia.com/ or contact at toll free number 1800-200-5533. In case of any grievances relating to e-voting, please contact Mr. Rakesh Dalvi, Dty. Manager, at Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, 16th Floor, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai - 400001 or write on e-mail helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com or aforesaid Toll Free Number. For, Gyscoal Alloys Limited

Place: Ahmedabad Date: \$4/09/2018

Bhavika Sharma Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

CHAIIGG CHAITH A Description of the property: Flat No.B-207, admeasuring ab Wing of Building known as "Shr situated, lying and being at Mou of Pardi, Gujarat State and bou Colony and South by : Road.

Date: 04.09.2019 Place: Mumbai



with proviso to Ru Notice is hereby **FINANCE LIMITED**

> Name of Co-Bo Guarantor

Gohel Tejsingh Gohel Sushilaber A/C No. LNADBI

Ishan Maheshbl Javashriben Mai Ghutala, Mahes Pravinchandra G Rajeshkumar Pr Ghutla A/C No. LNJUN

Riddhiben Dipa

Gauray Dipakbh A/C No. LNRAJ

Terms & Condition offices during was Reserve Price as offices. The seal HOUSING FINA bidder will depo The successful b within 15 days a to accept or rejet holiday by Gove AAVAS FINANC Vikramaditya V of the above sai Place : Jaipur

इलाहाबाद बेंक

विश्वास की परम्परा

Whereas, The undersigned being the him under section 13(12) (read with r being within 60 days from the date of the undersigned has taken possession Guarantors / Mortgagor in particular interest & expenses thereon. The bo

- Name & Address of Borrow Sr. Guarantors & Branch na No.
- Mr. Yoshit Kumar Joshi (Bon Mr. Mukund Kumar Vasudev Mrs. Tejalben Jagdishbhal J (Guarantor & Mortgagor) Branch: Rajmahal Road
- Mr. Niravkumar Ramanbhai (Borrower & Mortgagor) & Mr. Kantilal Fakirbhai Patel Branch: Vapi
- Mr. Soheb Afaqahmed Sidd (Borrower & Mortgagor) & Mrs. Sadiya Afaq Siddique (Borrower & Mortgagor) Branch: Vapi

Date: 31/08/2019, Place: Ah

ચાીના વાયાઓમાં ચાી સપ્ટેમ્બર ^ખઅંતે નીચામાં રૂ.૪૯૬૪૫ ના સ્તરને રૂ.૧૨૭૦.૨ ખૂલી, ઊપરમાં ૨૭૧૫૬૨૫૦

રૂ.૯૦.૨ કોન્ટ્રેક્ટ કિલોીઠ રૂ.૫૦૪૬૪ રૂ.૨૬૭૯.૭ થયો હતો. મેન્થા ગેસમાં ૧૫૨૯૫ સોાઓમાં ખૂલી, ઊપરમાં રૂ. ૫૦ કે ૭૨ અને તેલ સપ્ટેમ્બર વાયો કિલીઠ રૂ. ૪૬૩.૮૯

ઘટીને ૧૨૫૯૨૦૭૦ બેરલ્સ, નેચરલ કરોડનાં

CORRIGENDUM TO THE PUBLIC ANNOUNCEMENT TO THE EQUITY SHAREHOLDERS OF SANTOSH INDUSTRIES LIMITED

CIN: L51909WB1960PLC024531, Registered Office: 3A, Auckland Place, 3rd Floor, Sulte No. 3A, Kolkata- 700017 Tel. No. : (033) 2290 2277/ 3377; Fax No. : (033) 2290 4477, Email: sil@bmd.net.ln, Website: www.santoshindustrieslimited.in

This Corrigendum to the Public Announcement dated 04.09.2019 ("Corrigendum") is in continuation of and should be read in conjunction with the Public Announcement dated 19.08.2019, published on 20.08.2019 in all editions of The Financial Express (English National daily), Jansatta (Hindi National daily) and in the Mumbai edition of Mumbai Lakshadweep (Marathi daily) and Sukhabar (Bengali daily) ("Public Announcement").

i) The networth of SIL under Paragraph* 4.v) of the Public Announcement* and under* 5.v) of the Letter of Offer dated 19.08.2019* for the Financial Years ended 31.03.2019 and 31.03.2018 shall be read as Rs. 26392.44 Lakhs and Rs.25750.56 Lakhs instead of Rs. 263922.44 Lakhs and Rs.275750.56 Lakhs respectively appeared inadvertently.

ii) All the other terms and conditions and figures mentioned under Public Announcement and Letter of Offer remain

Signed by the Acquirers:

Sd/- Surendra Kumar Dugar Promoter Director	Sd/- Sanyam Dugar Promoter	Sd/- Rishabh Dugar Promoter	Sd/- Anant Dugar Promoter	Sd/- Madhu Dugar Promoter Director	Pratibha Dugar Promoter	
Sd/- Shreyans Dugar Promoter	. Sd/- eyans Dugar Vinita Dugar		For Kamal Kumar Dugar HUF Sd/- Kamal Kumar Dugar		For Surendra Kumar Dugar HUF Sd/- Surendra Kumar Dugar Karta	
		Karta		1	Place: Kolkata	

જીસ્કોલ એલોચઝ લિમિટેડ

રજી.ઓફિસઃ પ્લોટ નં. ૨/૩ જીઆઇડીસી, ઉતાખલ, કુકરવાડા, તા.વિજાપુર, જિ.મહેસાણા-૩૮૨૮૩૦ ગુજરાત. કોર્પો.ઓફિસઃ બીજો માળ, મૃદુલ ટાવર, ટાઈમ્સ ઓફ ઇન્ડિયા પાછળ, આશ્રમ રોડ, અમદાવાદ-૩૮૦૦૦૯ ગુજરાત, ઇન્ડિયા. સીઆઇએન : L27209GJ1999PLC036656 વેબસાઇટ : www.gyscoal.com ઇ-મેઇલ : info@gyscoal.com ફોન : +91.79-66614508, +91-2763-252384 ફેક્સ : +91.79-26579387

૨૦ મી વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભાની નોટિસ

આથી નોટિસ આપવામાં આવે છે કે કંપનીના સભાસદોની ૨૦મી વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભા સોમવાર, ૩૦મી સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ સવારના ૧૦:૦૦ કલાકે કંપનીની રજીસ્ટર્ડ ઑફિસ પ્લોટ નં. ૨/૩ જીઆઇડીસી, ઉબખલ, કુકરવાડા, તા. વિજાપુર, જિલ્લો મહેસાણા-૩૮૨ ૮૩૦ ખાતે નોટિસમાં દર્શાવેલ કામકાજ કરવા માટે મળશે.

૨૦મી વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભાની નોટિસ અને નાણાકીય વર્ષ ૨૦૧૮-૧૯ના વાર્ષિક અહેવાલની તથા એટેન્ડેન્સ સ્લિપ જે શેરધારકોના ઇ-મેઈલ એડ્રેસ ડિપોઝિટરીઝ પાસે ઉપલબ્ધ છે તેમને ઈલેક્ટ્રોનિક મોડથી મોકલાયા છે. ઉપરોક્ત દસ્તાવેજો કંપનીની વેબસાઈટ

<u>www.gyscoal.com</u> પર પણ ઉપલબ્ધ છે. આથી સૂચિત કરવામાં આવે છે કે કંપની ધારા ૨૦૧૩ ની કલમ ૯૧ અને તે અંતર્ગત લાગૂ પડતા નિયમો અનુસાર કંપનીનું સભાસદ-પત્રક તેમજ શેર ટ્રાન્સફર બુક મંગળવાર, ૨૪ સપ્ટેમ્બર ૨૦૧૯ થી સોમવાર, ૩૦ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ (બંને દિવસ સહિત) દરમ્યાન કંપનીની રજિસ્ટર્ડ ઑફિસ ખાતે મળનારી ૨૦મી વાર્ષિક સાધારણ સભાના અનુસંધાનમાં બંધ રહેશે.

કંપની ધારા ૨૦૧૩ની કલમ ૧૦૮ અને કંપનીઝ (મેનેજમેન્ટ ઍન્ડ એડમિનિસ્ટ્રેશન) રૂલ્સ ૨૦૧૪ના રૂલ નં. ૨૦ સાથે સુસંગત અને સેબી (લિસ્ટિંગ ઓબ્લિગેશન એન્ડ ડિસ્ક્લોઝર રિક્વાયરમેન્ટ) ૨૦૧૫ના રેગ્યુલેશન ૪૪ સાથે સુસંગત કંપનીએ પોતાના સભાસદીને ૨૦મી વાર્ષિક સામાન્ય સભામાં ધ્યાન પર લેવાના સૂચિત ઠરાવો પર ઈલેક્ટ્રોનિક વૉટિંગનો ઉપયોગ કરવાની સુવિધા પૂરી પાડવાની જોગવાઈ કરેલ છે. ઈલેક્ટ્રોનિક વોટિંગના ઉપયોગર્થો મતદાન કરવાની સુવિધા એજીએમ નોટીસમાં દર્શાવ્યા મુ^જબ સીડોએસએલ -સેન્ટ્રલ ડિપોઝીટરીઝ સર્વિસીઝ (ઈન્ડિયા) લિમિટેડ દ્વારા પૂરી પાડવામાં આવશે. સૌને નોંધ લેવા વિનંતી કે જે વ્યક્તિનાં નામ સભ્યોના પત્રકમાં અથવા ડીપોઝીટરીઝદ્વારા લાભાર્થી માલિકોના રજિસ્ટરમાં કટ-ઑફ ડેટ એટલે કે ૨૩ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ સામેલ હશે તેમને જ પરોક્ષ ઈ-વોટિંગની સુવિધા મેળવવાનો અધિકાર અથવા એજીએમ સ્થળ પર મત આપવાનો અધિકાર રહેશે. સભાની નોટિસ રવાના કર્યા બાદ કંપનીના સભ્ય બનનાર અને કટ-ઑફ ડેટના રોજ શેર ધારણ કરનાર કોઈપણ વ્યક્તિ તેમના યુઝર આઈડી અને પાસવર્ડની મદદથી તેની ઈ-મેઈલ વિનંતી <u>helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com</u> પર મેળવી શકશે. જોં આવી વ્યક્તિ ઈ-વોટિંગ માટે CDSL સાથે નોંધાયેલી હશે તો તેનો મત આપવા માટે હાલનો યુઝર આઈડી અને પાસવર્ડ વાપરી શકશે. બધા જ સભાસદોને સૂચિત કરવાનું કે:

દૂરસ્થ ઈ-વોટિંગનો સમય શુક્રવાર, તા. ૨૭ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ (સવારના ૦૯:૦૦ કલાકે) થી શરૂ થશે અને રવિવાર, ૨૯ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ના રોજ (સાંજના ૫:૦૦ કલાકે) પૂર્ણ થશે. આ સમય દરમિયાન એટલે કે સોમવાર, તા.૨૩ સપ્ટેમ્બર, ૨૦૧૯ (કટ-ઓફ ડેટ) ના રોજ ફિઝિકલ ફોર્મ અથવા ડિમટિરિયલાઇઝ્ડ ફોર્મમાં શેર ધરાવતા શેરધારકો પરોક્ષ ઈ-વોટિંગ કરી શકશે. ત્યારબાદ સીડીએસએલ દ્વારા પરોક્ષ ઈ-વોટિંગ મોડ્યુલ બંધ કરવામાં આવશે. એક વાર કોઈ સબ્ય ઠરાવ પર મતદાન કરે તે પછી ફેરફાર કરવાની છૂટ મળશે નહિ. ૨૦મી એજીએમની નોટિસ કંપનીની વેબસાઈટ <u>www.gyscoal.com</u> અને <u>www.cdslindia.com</u> પર ઉપલબ્ધ છે.

જે સભ્યોએ તેમના મત એજીએમ પહેલા રીમોટ ઈ-વોટિંગ દ્વારા આપી દીધા હોય તેઓ પણ એજીએમમાં હાજર રહી શકશે પણ તેમના મત ફરીથી આપવા હકદાર રહેશે નહિ.

સભ્ય જો ઈચ્છે તો પોતાના બદલે એજીએમમાં હાજર રહેવા અને તેમના વતી પ્રતિનિધિ વોટ આપવા નીમી શકે છે અને એ પ્રતિનિધિ

મેમ્બર હોવો જરૂરી નથી રીમોટ ઈ-વોટિંગ દ્વારા મત આપ્યો ન હોય તેઓને એજીએમ ખાતે મતદાનની સુવિધા આપવામાં આવશે. કોઈપણ સભ્ય વોટિંગ માટે કક્ત કોઈ એક મોડ અપનાવી શકશે એટલે કે દૂરસ્થ ઈ-મતદાન મારફત અથવા એજીએમ સ્થળે મતદાન કરીને.

ઈ-વોટિંગ વિશે કોઈ પણ પ્રશ્ન હોય તો ફ્રિક્વન્ટલી આસ્કડ ક્વેશ્વન્સ (FAQs) જોઈ લેવા અને વેબસાઈટ https://www.evotingindia.com ના હેલ્પ સેક્શન પર ઉપલબ્ધ રીમોટ ઈ-વોટિંગ યુઝર્સ મેન્યુઅલ જોઈ જવું અથવા ટોલ ફ્રી નંબર ૧૮૦૦-૨૦૦-પપ૩૩ નો સંપર્ક કરવો. ઈ વોટિંગ સંબંધિત કોઈ ફરિયાદ માટે શ્રી રાકેશ દલવી, ડે.મેનેજર, ફીરોઝ જીજીભોય ટાવર્સ, ૧૬ મો માળ, દલાલ સ્ટ્રીટ, ફોર્ટ, મુંબઈ - ૪૦૦ ૦૦૧ નો સંપર્ક સાધી શકે છે અથવા helpdesk.evoting@cdslindia.com પર ઈ-મેઈલ કરી શકે છે અથવા જણાવેલ ટોલ ફ્રી નંબર પર સંપર્ક સાધી શકે છે.

જીસ્કોલ એલોચ્ઝ લિ. વતી, કંપની સેકેટરી એન્ડ કમ્પ્લાયન્સ ઓફિસર

ક્લળ: અમદાવાદ તારીખઃ ૦૪-૦૯-૨૦૧૯

પીટીઆઇ

કોલકત્તા, તા. ૪

ક્ષેત્રની એનર્જી જાહેર એફિશિન્સી સર્વિસિસ લિમિટેડે (ઇઇએસએલ) જણાવ્યું હતું કે તે મેટ્રો અને નજીકના નવા શહેરી વિસ્તારોમાં ઇલેક્ટ્રીક વ્હિકલ (ઇવી) ચાર્જીંગના માળખાની સ્થાપના માટે પશ્ચિમ બંગાળ

પીટીઆઇ

નવી દિલ્હી. તા. ૪

એનએચએઆઇ રાજકોષિય આર્થિક કટોકટી અથવા અનિશ્વિતતાને સામનો કરી રહ્યું હોવાના ડરને દૂર કરતાં તેના ચેરમેન એન એન સિંઘે આજે જણાવ્યું હતું કે આ સત્તામંડળ પાસે ઢગલાબંધ પ્રોજેક્ટો છે અને તે

રિલાયન્

પીટીઆઇ નવી દિલ્હી. તા. ૪

ઓપરેટર ટેલિકોમ રિલાયન્સ જિયો ડાયરેક્ટ ટુ હોમ અને કેબલ ટીવી ગ્રાહકોને ખુશ કરવા માટે તેના દરેક બ્રોડબેન્ડ કનેક્શન સાથે નિશુલ્ક સેટ ટોપ બોક્સ પૂરા પાડશે, તેમ આધારભૂત સૂત્રોએ જણાવ્યું હતું અબજોપતિ મુકેશ અંબાણીની *બ્રા*ગેવાની હેઠળની કંપની